
Hot-Rolled Steel Flat Products from 
Australia, Brazil, Japan, Korea, the 
Netherlands, Russia, Turkey, and the 
United Kingdom 

701-TA-545-546 and 
731-TA-1291-1297(Review) and 731-TA-

808 (Fourth Review)

 

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  *Note:  Adding company to Sidley Austin LLP.  Served 
on July 11, 2022. 
 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Nucor Corporation: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
Wiley Rein LLP 
2050 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.719.7000 voice 
202.719.7049 fax 
aprice@wileyrein.law 
WileyTrade@wiley.law 
 
On behalf of Cleveland-Cliffs Inc.: 
 
Stephen P. Vaughn, Esq. 
King & Spalding 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.626.2950 – voice 
svaughn@kslaw.com 
tradeservice@kslaw.com 

On behalf of Steel Dynamics, Inc., and SSAB 
Enterprises LLC: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20001 
202.223.1700 – voice 
202.429.2522 – fax 
rschagrin@schagrinassociates.com 
service@schagrinassociates.com 
 
On behalf of United States Steel Corporation: 
 
Thomas M. Beline, Esq. 
Cassidy Levy Kent (USA) LLP 
900 19th Street NW 
Fourth Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 
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202.567.2316 – Direct 
202.567.2300 – Main 
tbeline@cassidylevy.com 
 
On behalf of BlueScope Steel, Ltd., Bluescope 
Steel Americas LLC, and North Star Steel 
Bluescope LLC: 
 
Daniel L. Porter, Esq. 
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202.452.7373 – Voice 
202.452.7333 – Fax 
dporter@curtis.com 
 
On behalf of Tata Steel Ijmuiden BV and Tata 
Steel UK Ltd.: 
 
Thomas J. Trendl, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC  20036 
202.429.3000 – voice 
ttrendl@steptoe.com 
 
On behalf of Eregli Demir ve Celik Fabrikalari 
T.A.S.: 
 
David L. Simon, Esq. 
Law Offices of David L. Simon 
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC  20036 
202.481-9000 – voice 
202.481.9010 – fax 
DLSimon@DLSimon.co 
 
 
 
 
 

*On behalf JFE Steel Corporation and Kobe Steel 
Ltd., and Nippon Steel Corporation: 
 
Shawn M. Higgins, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.736.8020 – voice 
202.736.8000 – fax 
Shawn.higgins@sidlley.com 
 
On behalf of the Government of the Republic of 
Turkey: 
 
Ahmet Erkan CENTINKAYIS, Acting Director 
General 
T.C. Ticaret Bakanligi 
Sogutozu Mah. 2176. SK. No; 63  06530  
Cankaya, Ankara, Turkey 
+90 312 222 8858 – voice 
+90 312 204 8632 – fax 
cetinkayisa@trade.gov.tr 
 
On behalf of United Steel, Paper and Forestry, 
Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial 
and Service Workers International Union, AFL-
CIO: 
 
Roy Houseman, Legislative Director 
Cassidy Levy Kent (USA) LLP 
1155 Connecticut Avenue NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20036 
202.288.2573 – voice 
rhouseman@usw.org 
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On behalf of Usinas Siderurgicas de Minas Gerais 
S.A.: 
 
Chunlian (Lian) Yang, Esq. 
Alston & Bird LLP 
950 F Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
202.239.3490 –  voice 
Lian.Yang@alston.com 
AB.Trade@alston.com 
 
On behalf of Companhia Siderurgical Nacional 
SA and Companhia Siderurgical Nacional LLC: 
 
Craig A. Lewis, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
202.637.8613 – voice 
Craig.lewis@hoganlovells.com 
 
On behalf of POSCO and POSCO International 
Corporation: 
 
Jarrod M. Goldfeder, Esq. 
Trade Pacific PLLC 
700 Pennsylvania Ave., SE 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20003 
jgoldfeder@tradepacificlaw.com 
 
On behalf of ArcelorMittal North America: 
 
Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq. 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
Washington Harbour 
Suite 400 
3050 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20007 
202.342.8400 – voice 
202.342.8451 – fax 
kcannon@kelleydrye.com 

tradnotifications@kelleydrye.com 
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